
 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 1: LADBROKES MATES MODE QTIS Two-Year-Old Handicap -
1000m

01 February 2024 - 12:38

Track Rating: Soft 7, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.41
(0:13.37)

0:44.04
(0:10.19)

0:33.85
(0:10.49)

0:23.36
(0:11.31)

0:12.05
(0:12.05)

0:33.85

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 HELL OF A BENTLEY 3 71.9 0:10.17 0:57.41 [1] 0:43.55 [5] 0:33.38 [4] 0:22.77 [3] 0:11.81 [2] 0:57.41 0:33.38

Ashley Butler 800m 800m (0:13.86) (0:10.17) (0:10.61) (0:10.96) (0:11.81)

2 6 THAT'S IT 5 70.9 0:10.35 0:57.46 [2] 0:43.51 [6] 0:33.16 [6] 0:22.77 [5] 0:11.66 [4] 0.2L 0:33.16 -3

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:13.95) (0:10.35) (0:10.39) (0:11.11) (0:11.66)

3 5 MARGOT BARBIE 6 72.0 0:10.19 0:57.52 [3] 0:44.15 [1] 0:33.96 [1] 0:23.47 [1] 0:12.16 [1] 0.5L 0:33.96 -3

Tessa Townsend 800m 800m (0:13.37) (0:10.19) (0:10.49) (0:11.31) (0:12.16)

4 1 HAND GRENADE 4 70.1 0:10.49 0:57.56 [4] 0:43.80 [4] 0:33.31 [5] 0:22.67 [6] 0:11.55 [5] 0.7L 0:33.31 -3

Gabrielle Semmens 800m 800m (0:13.76) (0:10.49) (0:10.64) (0:11.12) (0:11.55)

5 8 VALENTINO MISS 2 70.9 0:10.21 0:57.95 [5] 0:44.21 [3] 0:34.00 [2] 0:23.44 [2] 0:12.29 [3] 3L 0:34.00 -3

Graham Kliese 800m 800m (0:13.74) (0:10.21) (0:10.56) (0:11.15) (0:12.29)

6 7 MARCH MADNESS 7 71.7 0:10.58 0:58.09 [6] 0:44.13 [7] 0:33.55 [7] 0:22.96 [7] 0:11.88 [7] 3.8L 0:33.55 +0

Adam Sewell 800m 800m (0:13.96) (0:10.58) (0:10.59) (0:11.08) (0:11.88)

7 3 DALT JAZ 8 71.2 0:10.32 0:58.78 [7] 0:45.13 [2] 0:34.81 [3] 0:24.10 [4] 0:12.66 [6] 7.8L 0:34.81 -2

Brooke Johnson 800m 800m (0:13.65) (0:10.32) (0:10.71) (0:11.44) (0:12.66)

8 2 COMBAT MEDIC 1 68.9 0:10.53 1:03.32 [8] 0:48.72 [8] 0:38.19 [8] 0:27.11 [8] 0:15.13 [8] 34.3L 0:38.19 -1

Justin Stanley 800m 800m (0:14.60) (0:10.53) (0:11.08) (0:11.98) (0:15.13)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 2: THANK YOU QPS QTIS Three-Year-Old Handicap - 1200m

01 February 2024 - 13:12

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.07
(0:13.90)

0:56.17
(0:10.86)

0:45.31
(0:10.97)

0:34.34
(0:11.09)

0:23.25
(0:11.45)

0:11.80
(0:11.80)

0:34.34

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 VIENNAWAITSFORYOU 1 68.6 0:10.88 1:10.07 [1] 0:55.99 [3] 0:45.11 [3] 0:34.14 [2] 0:23.08 [2] 0:11.80 [1] 1:10.07 0:34.14

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:10.88) (0:10.97) (0:11.06) (0:11.28) (0:11.80)

2 6 WEMYSS 2 70.2 0:10.72 1:10.10 [2] 0:55.62 [6] 0:44.90 [5] 0:33.72 [7] 0:22.42 [8] 0:11.44 [5] 0.1L 0:33.72 +5

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:14.48) (0:10.72) (0:11.18) (0:11.30) (0:10.98) (0:11.44)

3 3 HARCH ROAD 7 68.5 0:10.89 1:10.26 [3] 0:56.25 [2] 0:45.36 [2] 0:34.31 [3] 0:23.22 [3] 0:11.88 [3] 0.9L 0:34.31 +3

Brooke Johnson Overall 1000m (0:14.01) (0:10.89) (0:11.05) (0:11.09) (0:11.34) (0:11.88)

4 8 PUSS BOOTS 3 68.7 0:10.87 1:10.56 [4] 0:56.03 [7] 0:45.06 [7] 0:34.19 [6] 0:23.13 [6] 0:11.96 [4] 2.4L 0:34.19 +2

Jason Taylor 1000m 800m (0:14.53) (0:10.97) (0:10.87) (0:11.06) (0:11.17) (0:11.96)

5 2 FLORAL CODE 8 69.4 0:10.86 1:10.85 [5] 0:56.95 [1] 0:46.09 [1] 0:35.12 [1] 0:24.03 [1] 0:12.54 [2] 3.9L 0:35.12 +2

Isabella Teh Overall 1000m (0:13.90) (0:10.86) (0:10.97) (0:11.09) (0:11.49) (0:12.54)

6 4 DECRYPTING GOLD 5 69.0 0:10.96 1:11.26 [6] 0:56.92 [5] 0:45.96 [6] 0:34.95 [5] 0:23.84 [5] 0:12.45 [7] 6.2L 0:34.95 +6

Denicious Smith 1000m 1000m (0:14.34) (0:10.96) (0:11.01) (0:11.11) (0:11.39) (0:12.45)

7 1 ANSWERING 6 68.8 0:10.98 1:11.46 [7] 0:57.32 [4] 0:46.34 [4] 0:35.36 [4] 0:24.29 [4] 0:12.78 [6] 7.2L 0:35.36 +3

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:14.14) (0:10.98) (0:10.98) (0:11.07) (0:11.51) (0:12.78)

8 7 READY BOSS 4 69.1 0:10.96 1:11.51 [8] 0:56.84 [8] 0:45.88 [8] 0:34.91 [8] 0:23.86 [7] 0:12.40 [8] 7.4L 0:34.91 +8

Adam Spinks 1000m 1000m (0:14.67) (0:10.96) (0:10.97) (0:11.05) (0:11.46) (0:12.40)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: HYGAIN OPEN Handicap - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 13:47

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.24
(0:13.90)

1:09.34
(0:11.36)

0:57.98
(0:12.04)

0:45.94
(0:11.46)

0:34.48
(0:11.19)

0:23.29
(0:11.39)

0:34.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 FRESH PRINCE 6 65.5 0:11.18 1:23.24 [1] 1:09.10 [2] 0:57.63 [2] 0:45.68 [2] 0:34.29 [2] 0:23.11 [2] 0:34.29

Adam Sewell 600m 600m (0:14.14) (0:11.47) (0:11.95) (0:11.39) (0:11.18) (0:11.31)

2 1 BATTLE CRY 4 66.7 0:10.96 1:23.40 [2] 1:08.45 [6] 0:57.08 [6] 0:45.19 [6] 0:33.79 [6] 0:22.83 [6] 0:33.79 -3

Jenna Edwards 600m 600m (0:14.95) (0:11.37) (0:11.89) (0:11.40) (0:10.96) (0:11.37)

3 7 DAWN STRIKE 1 66.3 0:11.02 1:23.50 [3] 1:08.97 [5] 0:57.49 [5] 0:45.55 [5] 0:34.05 [5] 0:23.03 [5] 0:34.05 +0

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:14.53) (0:11.48) (0:11.94) (0:11.50) (0:11.02) (0:11.24)

4 4 SAVVY SOVEREIGN 7 65.7 0:11.19 1:23.59 [4] 1:09.69 [1] 0:58.33 [1] 0:46.29 [1] 0:34.83 [1] 0:23.64 [1] 0:34.83 -4

Scott Sheargold 1200m 600m (0:13.90) (0:11.36) (0:12.04) (0:11.46) (0:11.19) (0:11.39)

5 3 VENTURA OCEAN 3 65.6 0:11.26 1:24.94 [5] 1:10.47 [4] 0:59.12 [4] 0:47.20 [4] 0:35.81 [3] 0:24.55 [4] 0:35.81 +0

Nathan Thomas 1200m 600m (0:14.47) (0:11.35) (0:11.92) (0:11.39) (0:11.26) (0:11.68)

6 2 HELL OF A BOY 2 64.8 0:11.20 1:25.43 [6] 1:11.06 [3] 0:59.64 [3] 0:47.71 [3] 0:36.28 [4] 0:25.08 [3] 0:36.28 -4

Isabella Teh 1200m 600m (0:14.37) (0:11.42) (0:11.93) (0:11.43) (0:11.20) (0:11.77)

Scratched: Aidenabet (#6)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 3: HYGAIN OPEN Handicap - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 13:47

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.90
(0:11.90)

0:34.48

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 5 FRESH PRINCE 6 65.5 0:11.18 0:11.80 [2] 1:23.24 0:34.29

Adam Sewell 600m 600m (0:11.80)

2 1 BATTLE CRY 4 66.7 0:10.96 0:11.46 [4] 0.8L 0:33.79 -3

Jenna Edwards 600m 600m (0:11.46)

3 7 DAWN STRIKE 1 66.3 0:11.02 0:11.79 [3] 1.3L 0:34.05 +0

Jason Taylor 600m 600m (0:11.79)

4 4 SAVVY SOVEREIGN 7 65.7 0:11.19 0:12.25 [1] 1.8L 0:34.83 -4

Scott Sheargold 1200m 600m (0:12.25)

5 3 VENTURA OCEAN 3 65.6 0:11.26 0:12.87 [5] 9.6L 0:35.81 +0

Nathan Thomas 1200m 600m (0:12.87)

6 2 HELL OF A BOY 2 64.8 0:11.20 0:13.31 [6] 12.4L 0:36.28 -4

Isabella Teh 1200m 600m (0:13.31)

Scratched: Aidenabet (#6)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: VALE STAN MCLELLAN Maiden Plate - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 14:23

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.93
(0:14.01)

1:09.92
(0:10.83)

0:59.09
(0:11.65)

0:47.44
(0:11.63)

0:35.81
(0:11.46)

0:24.35
(0:11.67)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 GINGER MICK 13 68.4 0:10.83 1:23.93 [1] 1:09.92 [1] 0:59.09 [1] 0:47.32 [2] 0:35.74 [2] 0:24.35 [1] 0:35.74

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:14.01) (0:10.83) (0:11.77) (0:11.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.67)

2 6 MASTER RICH 2 66.5 0:11.09 1:23.98 [2] 1:09.61 [4] 0:58.52 [4] 0:47.24 [3] 0:35.59 [3] 0:24.20 [3] 0:35.59 +2

Ashley Butler 1000m 1200m (0:14.37) (0:11.09) (0:11.28) (0:11.65) (0:11.39) (0:11.63)

3 9 KAI COME 7 68.8 0:10.64 1:24.04 [3] 1:09.77 [3] 0:59.13 [2] 0:47.55 [1] 0:35.92 [1] 0:24.40 [2] 0:35.92 -2

Tessa Townsend 1200m 1200m (0:14.27) (0:10.64) (0:11.58) (0:11.63) (0:11.52) (0:11.70)

4 8 SHADOW ECLIPSE 3 65.5 0:11.39 1:24.08 [4] 1:09.44 [7] 0:58.05 [8] 0:46.65 [8] 0:35.07 [8] 0:23.68 [7] 0:35.07 +1

Adrian Layt 1000m 1200m (0:14.64) (0:11.39) (0:11.40) (0:11.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.53)

5 12 LIZA IN LIGHTS 1 65.1 0:11.16 1:24.11 [5] 1:09.70 [5] 0:58.54 [5] 0:47.04 [5] 0:35.40 [5] 0:24.04 [5] 0:35.40 -3

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:14.41) (0:11.16) (0:11.50) (0:11.64) (0:11.36) (0:11.69)

6 13 SPRING'S GIFT 12 68.3 0:11.19 1:24.22 [6] 1:10.10 [2] 0:58.91 [3] 0:47.31 [4] 0:35.70 [4] 0:24.30 [4] 0:35.70 -3

Justin Stanley Overall 1200m (0:14.12) (0:11.19) (0:11.60) (0:11.61) (0:11.40) (0:11.54)

7 10 KEEP ON RUNNING 5 65.4 0:11.38 1:24.50 [7] 1:09.63 [9] 0:58.11 [11] 0:46.71 [11] 0:35.25 [10] 0:23.87 [10] 0:35.25 +1

Adam Spinks 800m 600m (0:14.87) (0:11.52) (0:11.40) (0:11.46) (0:11.38) (0:11.64)

8 5 IMPERIUM 11 66.4 0:11.30 1:24.84 [8] 1:09.84 [10] 0:58.53 [9] 0:47.23 [9] 0:35.89 [7] 0:24.27 [9] 0:35.89 +5

Graham Kliese 1000m 1000m (0:15.00) (0:11.31) (0:11.30) (0:11.34) (0:11.62) (0:11.82)

9 11 TWENTY THREE WALL 4 66.3 0:11.17 1:24.96 [9] 1:10.30 [8] 0:59.13 [7] 0:47.69 [7] 0:35.93 [9] 0:24.48 [8] 0:35.93 -3

Denicious Smith Overall 1200m (0:14.66) (0:11.17) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:11.45) (0:11.81)

10 2 BRADBURY'S EXPRESS 9 65.9 0:11.29 1:25.35 [10] 1:10.94 [6] 0:59.55 [6] 0:48.26 [6] 0:36.61 [6] 0:24.97 [6] 0:36.61 +0

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:14.41) (0:11.39) (0:11.29) (0:11.65) (0:11.64) (0:11.88)

Scratched: Christmas Time (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: VALE STAN MCLELLAN Maiden Plate - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 14:23

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:23.93
(0:14.01)

1:09.92
(0:10.83)

0:59.09
(0:11.65)

0:47.44
(0:11.63)

0:35.81
(0:11.46)

0:24.35
(0:11.67)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ALONTRO 10 67.0 0:11.08 1:25.49 [11] 1:10.10 [12] 0:59.02 [12] 0:47.55 [12] 0:36.22 [11] 0:24.75 [11] 0:36.22 +9

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:15.39) (0:11.08) (0:11.47) (0:11.33) (0:11.47) (0:11.80)

12 7 MOHS SCALE 8 66.8 0:11.10 1:26.71 [12] 1:11.48 [11] 1:00.38 [10] 0:49.08 [10] 0:37.29 [12] 0:25.66 [12] 0:37.29 -4

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:15.23) (0:11.10) (0:11.30) (0:11.79) (0:11.63) (0:12.16)

Scratched: Christmas Time (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: VALE STAN MCLELLAN Maiden Plate - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 14:23

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.68
(0:12.68)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 GINGER MICK 13 68.4 0:10.83 0:12.68 [1] 1:23.93 0:35.74

Chris Whiteley 1200m 1200m (0:12.68)

2 6 MASTER RICH 2 66.5 0:11.09 0:12.57 [3] 0.2L 0:35.59 +2

Ashley Butler 1000m 1200m (0:12.57)

3 9 KAI COME 7 68.8 0:10.64 0:12.70 [2] 0.5L 0:35.92 -2

Tessa Townsend 1200m 1200m (0:12.70)

4 8 SHADOW ECLIPSE 3 65.5 0:11.39 0:12.15 [6] 0.7L 0:35.07 +1

Adrian Layt 1000m 1200m (0:12.15)

5 12 LIZA IN LIGHTS 1 65.1 0:11.16 0:12.35 [5] 0.9L 0:35.40 -3

Scott Sheargold 1200m 1200m (0:12.35)

6 13 SPRING'S GIFT 12 68.3 0:11.19 0:12.76 [4] 1.4L 0:35.70 -3

Justin Stanley Overall 1200m (0:12.76)

7 10 KEEP ON RUNNING 5 65.4 0:11.38 0:12.23 [8] 2.9L 0:35.25 +1

Adam Spinks 800m 600m (0:12.23)

8 5 IMPERIUM 11 66.4 0:11.30 0:12.45 [10] 4.7L 0:35.89 +5

Graham Kliese 1000m 1000m (0:12.45)

9 11 TWENTY THREE WALL 4 66.3 0:11.17 0:12.67 [9] 5.2L 0:35.93 -3

Denicious Smith Overall 1200m (0:12.67)

10 2 BRADBURY'S EXPRESS 9 65.9 0:11.29 0:13.09 [7] 7.5L 0:36.61 +0

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:13.09)

Scratched: Christmas Time (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 4: VALE STAN MCLELLAN Maiden Plate - 1400m

01 February 2024 - 14:23

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.68
(0:12.68)

0:35.81

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 1 ALONTRO 10 67.0 0:11.08 0:12.95 [11] 8.3L 0:36.22 +9

Nathan Thomas 1200m 1200m (0:12.95)

12 7 MOHS SCALE 8 66.8 0:11.10 0:13.50 [12] 15.3L 0:37.29 -4

Rebecca Wilson 1200m 1200m (0:13.50)

Scratched: Christmas Time (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: THANK YOU ERGON BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1609m

01 February 2024 - 15:02

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:38.07
(0:14.93)

1:23.14
(0:11.45)

1:11.69
(0:11.57)

1:00.12
(0:11.93)

0:48.19
(0:11.52)

0:36.67
(0:11.70)

0:24.97
(0:11.89)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 ZOUHOPE 9 66.6 0:11.18 1:38.07 [1] 1:22.83 [4] 1:11.65 [2] 1:00.01 [2] 0:48.19 [1] 0:36.67 [1] 0:24.97 [1] 0:36.67

Tessa Townsend 1400m 1400m (0:15.24) (0:11.18) (0:11.64) (0:11.82) (0:11.52) (0:11.70) (0:11.95)

2 6 CLOUDY MISS 5 63.9 0:11.37 1:38.16 [2] 1:22.52 [5] 1:11.03 [6] 0:59.33 [6] 0:47.37 [6] 0:36.00 [6] 0:24.52 [6] 0:36.00 -9

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:15.64) (0:11.49) (0:11.70) (0:11.96) (0:11.37) (0:11.48) (0:11.79)

3 3 FORSETI 2 64.0 0:11.39 1:38.32 [3] 1:23.12 [3] 1:11.48 [4] 0:59.80 [4] 0:47.95 [4] 0:36.56 [4] 0:24.90 [5] 0:36.56 -5

Ashley Butler 1400m 800m (0:15.20) (0:11.64) (0:11.68) (0:11.85) (0:11.39) (0:11.66) (0:11.89)

4 8 PLUCKERCARN 8 65.2 0:11.31 1:38.36 [4] 1:22.35 [8] 1:10.91 [8] 0:59.26 [8] 0:47.46 [7] 0:36.15 [7] 0:24.61 [7] 0:36.15 -2

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:16.01) (0:11.44) (0:11.65) (0:11.80) (0:11.31) (0:11.54) (0:11.87)

5 10 RUN RAMPANT 7 65.0 0:11.23 1:38.47 [5] 1:22.74 [6] 1:11.35 [5] 0:59.66 [5] 0:47.78 [5] 0:36.55 [5] 0:25.26 [2] 0:36.55 -3

Adam Spinks 800m 800m (0:15.73) (0:11.39) (0:11.69) (0:11.88) (0:11.23) (0:11.29) (0:11.78)

6 4 CONQUERING JUDAS 1 64.1 0:11.32 1:38.67 [6] 1:22.80 [7] 1:11.27 [7] 0:59.60 [7] 0:47.76 [8] 0:36.44 [8] 0:24.89 [8] 0:36.44 -10

Chris Whiteley 800m 800m (0:15.87) (0:11.53) (0:11.67) (0:11.84) (0:11.32) (0:11.55) (0:12.10)

7 2 JOE'S GIGGLE 6 64.5 0:11.44 1:39.34 [7] 1:24.41 [1] 1:12.89 [3] 1:01.15 [3] 0:49.15 [3] 0:37.71 [3] 0:25.95 [4] 0:37.71 -6

Adam Sewell Overall 800m (0:14.93) (0:11.52) (0:11.74) (0:12.00) (0:11.44) (0:11.76) (0:12.25)

8 5 MOHAHNA 10 66.6 0:11.27 1:39.39 [8] 1:24.28 [2] 1:13.01 [1] 1:01.44 [1] 0:49.46 [2] 0:37.84 [2] 0:26.07 [3] 0:37.84 -5

Brooke Johnson Overall 1400m (0:15.11) (0:11.27) (0:11.57) (0:11.98) (0:11.62) (0:11.77) (0:12.38)

Scratched: Sir Maximus (#1), Orca (#7), Sizzling Sun (#9)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 5: THANK YOU ERGON BENCHMARK 55 Handicap - 1609m

01 February 2024 - 15:02

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:13.08
(0:13.08)

0:36.67

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 ZOUHOPE 9 66.6 0:11.18 0:13.02 [2] 1:38.07 0:36.67

Tessa Townsend 1400m 1400m (0:13.02)

2 6 CLOUDY MISS 5 63.9 0:11.37 0:12.73 [4] 0.5L 0:36.00 -9

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:12.73)

3 3 FORSETI 2 64.0 0:11.39 0:13.01 [3] 1.3L 0:36.56 -5

Ashley Butler 1400m 800m (0:13.01)

4 8 PLUCKERCARN 8 65.2 0:11.31 0:12.74 [5] 1.5L 0:36.15 -2

Isabella Teh 800m 800m (0:12.74)

5 10 RUN RAMPANT 7 65.0 0:11.23 0:13.48 [1] 2L 0:36.55 -3

Adam Spinks 800m 800m (0:13.48)

6 4 CONQUERING JUDAS 1 64.1 0:11.32 0:12.79 [8] 3L 0:36.44 -10

Chris Whiteley 800m 800m (0:12.79)

7 2 JOE'S GIGGLE 6 64.5 0:11.44 0:13.70 [6] 6.8L 0:37.71 -6

Adam Sewell Overall 800m (0:13.70)

8 5 MOHAHNA 10 66.6 0:11.27 0:13.69 [7] 7L 0:37.84 -5

Brooke Johnson Overall 1400m (0:13.69)

Scratched: Sir Maximus (#1), Orca (#7), Sizzling Sun (#9)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 6: THANK YOU SES BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1200m

01 February 2024 - 15:42

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.00
(0:14.00)

0:56.00
(0:10.43)

0:45.57
(0:10.69)

0:34.88
(0:11.03)

0:23.85
(0:11.51)

0:12.34
(0:12.34)

0:34.88

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 DEMON AWARD 10 71.3 0:10.48 1:10.00 [1] 0:56.00 [1] 0:45.52 [2] 0:34.81 [2] 0:23.77 [2] 0:12.34 [1] 1:10.00 0:34.81

Nathan Thomas 1000m 1000m (0:14.00) (0:10.48) (0:10.71) (0:11.04) (0:11.43) (0:12.34)

2 5 MEDAL 6 69.4 0:10.63 1:10.71 [2] 0:56.05 [8] 0:45.30 [8] 0:34.67 [7] 0:23.73 [7] 0:12.19 [7] 4L 0:34.67 +0

Jason Taylor 800m 800m (0:14.66) (0:10.75) (0:10.63) (0:10.94) (0:11.54) (0:12.19)

3 8 TOTO 7 69.7 0:10.58 1:10.84 [3] 0:55.91 [10] 0:45.33 [9] 0:34.68 [9] 0:23.76 [8] 0:12.26 [8] 4.5L 0:34.68 -3

Adam Sewell 1000m 1000m (0:14.93) (0:10.58) (0:10.65) (0:10.92) (0:11.50) (0:12.26)

4 3 FOCUS 2 71.7 0:10.43 1:10.93 [4] 0:56.76 [5] 0:46.33 [5] 0:35.56 [4] 0:24.56 [4] 0:12.88 [2] 5L 0:35.56 +0

Scott Sheargold 1000m 1000m (0:14.17) (0:10.43) (0:10.77) (0:11.00) (0:11.68) (0:12.88)

5 12 WANNA TWEET 1 70.5 0:10.51 1:11.09 [5] 0:57.01 [4] 0:46.50 [4] 0:35.70 [5] 0:24.75 [3] 0:13.01 [3] 5.8L 0:35.70 -1

Chris Whiteley 1000m 1000m (0:14.08) (0:10.51) (0:10.80) (0:10.95) (0:11.74) (0:13.01)

6 9 LIGHTHORSE LAD 5 71.5 0:10.61 1:11.32 [6] 0:56.89 [6] 0:46.28 [6] 0:35.58 [6] 0:24.44 [6] 0:12.85 [5] 7.1L 0:35.58 +0

Denicious Smith 1000m 1000m (0:14.43) (0:10.61) (0:10.70) (0:11.14) (0:11.59) (0:12.85)

7 11 COOLMEANS 9 68.5 0:10.84 1:11.76 [7] 0:57.03 [9] 0:46.08 [10] 0:35.24 [10] 0:24.10 [10] 0:12.49 [10] 9.6L 0:35.24 +0

Adam Spinks 800m 800m (0:14.73) (0:10.95) (0:10.84) (0:11.14) (0:11.61) (0:12.49)

8 2 JANEAN 11 71.3 0:10.50 1:11.99 [8] 0:57.94 [3] 0:47.44 [3] 0:36.65 [3] 0:25.47 [5] 0:13.50 [6] 10.9L 0:36.65 +4

Justin Stanley 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:10.50) (0:10.79) (0:11.18) (0:11.97) (0:13.50)

9 6 BREAKWATER BOY 3 71.2 0:10.38 1:12.13 [9] 0:58.08 [2] 0:47.70 [1] 0:37.01 [1] 0:25.98 [1] 0:13.98 [4] 11.7L 0:37.01 -5

Graham Kliese 1000m 1000m (0:14.05) (0:10.38) (0:10.69) (0:11.03) (0:12.00) (0:13.98)

10 10 BRAVIO 4 68.6 0:10.74 1:12.47 [10] 0:57.91 [7] 0:47.17 [7] 0:36.43 [8] 0:25.34 [9] 0:13.44 [9] 13.5L 0:36.43 -7

Adrian Layt Overall 1000m (0:14.56) (0:10.74) (0:10.74) (0:11.09) (0:11.90) (0:13.44)

Scratched: Dusky Damsel (#7), Jerle (#4)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: NEXT RACE MEETING SATURDAY 10TH FEBRUARY RATINGS
BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1300m

01 February 2024 - 16:22

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.46
(0:09.13)

1:09.33
(0:10.62)

0:58.71
(0:11.06)

0:47.65
(0:11.36)

0:36.29
(0:11.60)

0:24.69
(0:12.13)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 LET'S RIDE 3 69.1 0:09.13 1:18.46 [1] 1:09.33 [1] 0:58.63 [2] 0:47.32 [5] 0:35.98 [5] 0:24.45 [4] 0:35.98

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:09.13) (0:10.70) (0:11.31) (0:11.34) (0:11.53) (0:11.92)

2 2 BETTER DAYS AHEAD 9 70.6 0:09.44 1:18.67 [2] 1:09.23 [7] 0:58.76 [3] 0:47.78 [2] 0:36.47 [2] 0:24.90 [1] 0:36.47 +3

Gabrielle Semmens 1200m Overall (0:09.44) (0:10.47) (0:10.98) (0:11.31) (0:11.57) (0:12.13)

3 1 STRATHCONA 4 67.4 0:09.41 1:18.71 [3] 1:09.30 [6] 0:58.33 [8] 0:47.19 [8] 0:36.12 [8] 0:24.46 [9] 0:36.12 +3

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:09.41) (0:10.97) (0:11.14) (0:11.07) (0:11.66) (0:12.00)

4 9 CALDANTE 6 68.5 0:09.33 1:18.74 [4] 1:09.41 [4] 0:58.67 [6] 0:47.51 [6] 0:36.20 [6] 0:24.60 [7] 0:36.20 +6

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:09.33) (0:10.74) (0:11.16) (0:11.31) (0:11.60) (0:12.00)

5 4 ALTAR BOY 1 68.3 0:09.76 1:18.82 [5] 1:09.06 [11] 0:58.23 [10] 0:47.28 [9] 0:36.06 [10] 0:24.48 [10] 0:36.06 +1

Adam Sewell 1200m Overall (0:09.76) (0:10.83) (0:10.95) (0:11.22) (0:11.58) (0:11.94)

6 5 RUSSIAN RUBLE 2 68.8 0:09.50 1:18.84 [6] 1:09.34 [8] 0:58.68 [7] 0:47.56 [7] 0:36.27 [7] 0:24.71 [6] 0:36.27 -2

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:09.50) (0:10.66) (0:11.12) (0:11.29) (0:11.56) (0:12.05)

7 7 FANCIFUL MR FOX 5 68.5 0:09.33 1:18.91 [7] 1:09.58 [3] 0:58.95 [4] 0:47.87 [3] 0:36.61 [3] 0:25.02 [3] 0:36.61 +2

Adrian Layt 1200m Overall (0:09.33) (0:10.63) (0:11.08) (0:11.26) (0:11.59) (0:12.12)

8 6 FERGYLISCIOUS 12 69.0 0:10.01 1:19.18 [8] 1:09.17 [12] 0:58.39 [12] 0:47.27 [11] 0:36.23 [11] 0:24.76 [11] 0:36.23 +3

Graham Kliese 1200m Overall (0:10.01) (0:10.78) (0:11.12) (0:11.04) (0:11.47) (0:11.81)

9 12 BLEND 13 68.6 0:09.63 1:19.57 [9] 1:09.94 [9] 0:59.11 [9] 0:48.03 [10] 0:36.94 [9] 0:25.38 [8] 0:36.94 +12

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:09.63) (0:10.83) (0:11.08) (0:11.09) (0:11.56) (0:12.03)

10 13 PRIVATE SECTOR 8 69.8 0:09.20 1:19.61 [10] 1:10.41 [2] 0:59.86 [1] 0:48.80 [1] 0:37.44 [1] 0:25.81 [2] 0:37.44 +2

Scott Sheargold 1200m Overall (0:09.20) (0:10.55) (0:11.06) (0:11.36) (0:11.63) (0:12.37)

Scratched: Hezagem (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: NEXT RACE MEETING SATURDAY 10TH FEBRUARY RATINGS
BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1300m

01 February 2024 - 16:22

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:18.46
(0:09.13)

1:09.33
(0:10.62)

0:58.71
(0:11.06)

0:47.65
(0:11.36)

0:36.29
(0:11.60)

0:24.69
(0:12.13)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 SOPHIA'S LASS 7 69.5 0:09.38 1:19.70 [11] 1:10.32 [5] 0:59.69 [5] 0:48.58 [4] 0:37.23 [4] 0:25.62 [5] 0:37.23 +10

Denicious Smith 1200m Overall (0:09.38) (0:10.63) (0:11.11) (0:11.35) (0:11.61) (0:12.16)

12 10 HYPOTHESIZE 11 67.3 0:09.76 1:20.90 [12] 1:11.14 [10] 1:00.23 [11] 0:48.92 [12] 0:37.54 [12] 0:25.66 [12] 0:37.54 +8

Adam Spinks 1200m Overall (0:09.76) (0:10.91) (0:11.31) (0:11.38) (0:11.88) (0:12.32)

Scratched: Hezagem (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: NEXT RACE MEETING SATURDAY 10TH FEBRUARY RATINGS
BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1300m

01 February 2024 - 16:22

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.56
(0:12.56)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 11 LET'S RIDE 3 69.1 0:09.13 0:12.53 [2] 1:18.46 0:35.98

Justin Stanley 1200m Overall (0:12.53)

2 2 BETTER DAYS AHEAD 9 70.6 0:09.44 0:12.77 [1] 1L 0:36.47 +3

Gabrielle Semmens 1200m Overall (0:12.77)

3 1 STRATHCONA 4 67.4 0:09.41 0:12.46 [10] 1.2L 0:36.12 +3

Jason Taylor 1200m Overall (0:12.46)

4 9 CALDANTE 6 68.5 0:09.33 0:12.60 [4] 1.4L 0:36.20 +6

Nathan Thomas 1200m Overall (0:12.60)

5 4 ALTAR BOY 1 68.3 0:09.76 0:12.54 [11] 1.8L 0:36.06 +1

Adam Sewell 1200m Overall (0:12.54)

6 5 RUSSIAN RUBLE 2 68.8 0:09.50 0:12.66 [6] 2L 0:36.27 -2

Chris Whiteley 1200m Overall (0:12.66)

7 7 FANCIFUL MR FOX 5 68.5 0:09.33 0:12.90 [3] 2.3L 0:36.61 +2

Adrian Layt 1200m Overall (0:12.90)

8 6 FERGYLISCIOUS 12 69.0 0:10.01 0:12.95 [8] 3.8L 0:36.23 +3

Graham Kliese 1200m Overall (0:12.95)

9 12 BLEND 13 68.6 0:09.63 0:13.35 [7] 6.1L 0:36.94 +12

Tessa Townsend 1200m Overall (0:13.35)

10 13 PRIVATE SECTOR 8 69.8 0:09.20 0:13.44 [5] 6.3L 0:37.44 +2

Scott Sheargold 1200m Overall (0:13.44)

Scratched: Hezagem (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Townsville QLD  Professional

Race 7: NEXT RACE MEETING SATURDAY 10TH FEBRUARY RATINGS
BAND 0 - 58 Handicap - 1300m

01 February 2024 - 16:22

Track Rating: Soft 6, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +3.5m 1000m/W.P True Rem

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:12.56
(0:12.56)

0:36.29

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 SOPHIA'S LASS 7 69.5 0:09.38 0:13.46 [9] 6.8L 0:37.23 +10

Denicious Smith 1200m Overall (0:13.46)

12 10 HYPOTHESIZE 11 67.3 0:09.76 0:13.34 [12] 13.8L 0:37.54 +8

Adam Spinks 1200m Overall (0:13.34)

Scratched: Hezagem (#3)

Report Created:  Thu 1 February 2024  17:31 GMT+ (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/15

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


